



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 892/2024, I.A. 44702/2024 & I.A. 44703/2024**

HARCHARAN SINGH DOOGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sujoy C. Datta, Mr. Surekh Kant
Baxy and Mr. Asher Revi Job,
Advocates

versus

CHARANJIT SINGH DOOGAL AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jaspreet S. Rai and Mr. Rohit
Nagpal, Advocates for D-1
Mr. Jaypreet Singh, Advocate for D-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

1. The report of the Registry states that the defendants nos. 2 to 7 have been served through e-mail. However, none appears on behalf of the defendants no. 2 to 7.
2. Accordingly, the plaintiff, defendant no. 1 and defendant no. 8 are hereby referred to mediation under the aegis of Samadhan, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court, Shershah Road, New Delhi ['Mediation Centre'].
3. The Mediation Centre is requested to appoint a Senior Mediator to assist the parties to resolve their differences.
4. It is clarified that all rights and contentions of the parties shall remain open in the event the mediation not being successful and the suit is revived.
5. List before the Mediation Centre on **09.01.2025** at **3.30 P.M.**



6. List before Court on 21.04.2025.

DECEMBER 17, 2024/N/ms **MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any