



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 892/2024 & I.As. 44702/2024, 44703/2024**

HARCHARAN SINGH DOOGALPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Asher Revi Job, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

CHARANJIT SINGH DOOGAL AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Jaspreet S. Rai and Mr. Rohit
Nagpal, Advocates for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **21.04.2025**

Learned counsels for the parties' state that mediation proceedings are pending and seek an adjournment.

List the matter before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) for reporting the outcome of the mediation proceedings on **10.07.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/rhc