



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 892/2024**

HARCHARAN SINGH DOOGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through:

Mr. Surekh Kant Baxy, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

CHARANJIT SINGH DOOGAL AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through:

Mr. Sanjay Jain and Ms. Ankita
Kedia, Advs. (Through VC)
Ms. Jaanvi Jolly, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA,
(DHJS)**

ORDER
31.07.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on
08.09.2025.

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 31, 2025/nk