



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 892/2024**

HARCHARAN SINGH DOOGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aarsheya Sharda, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

CHARANJIT SINGH DOOGAL AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai and Mr.
Rohit Nagpal, Adv. For D-1
Mr. Pawan Kumar Yadav, Adv.
For D-8

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
08.09.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **10.10.2025**.

Reader to
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/nk