



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 892/2024**

HARCHARAN SINGH DOOGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kinjal Goyal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

CHARANJIT SINGH DOOGAL AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jaypreet Singh & Mr.
Eshaan Seth, Advs. for D-8
(appeared through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that settlement talks are going on between the parties and the next date before Mediation Centre is 08.05.2026. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
2. List for settlement, if any, on **11.09.2026**.

**SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/nk